For the Meeting of Mayor and Council City of Zachary, LA Council Chambers, 4700 Main Street Tuesday, April 20, 2021, 5:30 P.M.

A. CALL TO ORDER

Councilman Montgomery called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m., on Tuesday April 20, 2021 at the Zachary City Hall located at 4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA

B. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Invocation by Councilman LeBlanc
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Councilman Landry

C. OPENING PROCEDURES

1. ROLL CALL

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Francis Nezianya – District 1
John LeBlanc– District 2
Laura O'Brien – District 3
Hunter Landry – District 4
Lael Montgomery – District 5
<u>ABSENT</u>
Mayor David Amrhein

N. NEW BUSINESS

1. Workshop regarding traffic development and Subdivision Design Standards Amendments.

Bia Hillhouse, PEC Engineering, spoke to council members regarding the City of Zachary Subdivision Development Construction Standards.

Lauren Picou, Headway Transportation, spoke to council members regarding traffic calming measures.

R. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 7:03 p.m.

CERTIFICATION

| Dana LeJeune, Clerk of City Council | Lael Montgomery, Mayor Pro Temp |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CITY OF ZACHARY | |
| PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE | |
| STATE OF LOUISIANA | |

I, Dana LeJeune, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and acting Clerk of the City Council for the City of Zachary, Parish of East Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

I further certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes of the regular meeting of the Mayor Pro Tem and Council of the City of Zachary, Louisiana, held on Tuesday, April 20, 2021 a proper quorum being there and then present.